

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11980/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2022 in WPC No. 1104/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and
IA No. 93360/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. vishakha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Yadav, Adv.Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER