

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11980/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195540/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 16-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kanika Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Aor, Adv.

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a reply to the application moved by the respondents.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List after six weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)