

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11980/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195540/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 23-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 195540/2022

Prayer made in this application is for impleadment as party respondent(s) but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the applicant(s).

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Union of India states that reply to the said application with objections has already been filed.

In the interest of justice, hearing of the matter is deferred.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)