

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11980/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 195540/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 19-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears on behalf of the applicant. Even on the previous date, there was no representation on behalf of the applicant.
2. Reply to the application has already been filed.
3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the applicant.
4. List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR