

ITEM NO.21+62

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9712/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2025 in WPC No. 1390/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

DEEPAK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 78192/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9981/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 80077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10108/2026 (XIV)

IA No. 81489/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 20-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the petitioner(s), on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)