

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11980/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2022 in WPC No. 1104/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWAN ZAFAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Ms. Sukbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20.05.2026.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)