

ITEM NO.22+30**COURT NO.16****SECTION XIV****S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS****PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 9712/2026****[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2025
in WPC No.1390/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]****DEEPAK KUMAR****PETITIONER(S)****VERSUS****UNION OF INDIA & ORS.****RESPONDENT(S)****(IA No.78192/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)****WITH****SLP(C) NO.9981/2026 (XIV)****(IA No. 80077/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) NO.10108/2026 (XIV)****(IA No.81489/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)****WITH****ITEM NO.30****SECTION XIV****PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 11980/2022****[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2022
in WPC No. 1104/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]****(IA No. 36318/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 93360/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****Date : 20-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA****For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR
Mr. Decedent Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.**

Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudip Lodh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikamjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.9712/2026, SLP(C) NO.9981/2026 & SLP(C) NO.10108/2026

Issue notice.

2. Tag along with SLP (C) No.11980/2022.
3. Post the matters on 11th August, 2026.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)